OP \$840.00 3931858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		07/29/2019	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cendyn, LLC
Street Address:	980 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Central Dynamics, LLC
Street Address:	980 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931858	ESTATABILITY
Registration Number:	5036540	EINSIGHT
Registration Number:	5021311	CENDYN/ONE
Registration Number:	5021310	CENDYN ONE
Registration Number:	4674028	ARCANEO METRON
Registration Number:	4616430	CENDYN ARCANEO
Registration Number:	4604756	CENDYN SPACES
Registration Number:	4604557	ARCANEO
Registration Number:	4567242	EP LITE
Registration Number:	4564225	METRON
Registration Number:	4535080	UORDER ONLINE
Registration Number:	4228031	RFP TOOL KIT
Registration Number:	4200226	ELEADS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006710 FRAME: 0087

900509350

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002308	EPROPOSAL LITE
Registration Number:	3974679	CENDYN 360 ADVERTISING
Registration Number:	3973832	EREPUTATION
Registration Number:	3956163	QUICK QUOTE
Registration Number:	3936088	EPROPOSAL
Registration Number:	3845766	EUPGRADE
Registration Number:	3791691	VISUAL MEETINGS SEARCH ENGINE
Registration Number:	3707344	EINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3681651	EPOSTCARD
Registration Number:	3648978	EMENUS
Registration Number:	3559247	EPRESENTATIONS
Registration Number:	3469911	EBROCHURE
Registration Number:	3302004	CENDYN
Serial Number:	86906682	EPROPOSAL
Serial Number:	86906619	ESURVEY
Serial Number:	86906610	ECONCIERGE
Serial Number:	86862221	EMENUS
Serial Number:	86851904	EMENUS
Serial Number:	86851903	ECONNECTIVITY
Serial Number:	86851901	EBROCHURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134262619

Email: aarnelle@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street, 41st Floor **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138613.289631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page1.tif source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page2.tif source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page3.tif source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page4.tif source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page5.tif

source=Cendyn - CIBC - IPSA Termination (002)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 29, 2019 by CIBC BANK USA, an Illinois banking corporation ("Lender"), in favor of CENDYN GROUP, LLC, ROUNDTABLE HQ, LLC, CENTRAL DYNAMICS, LLC, CENDYN ARCANEO, LLC, CENDYN OVATIONS, LLC, CENDYN, LLC, CENDYN MANAGEMENT, INC. and CENDYN/ONE, LLC (individually and collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of December 15, 2017 (the "Agreement"), granting to Lender a continuing security interest in and to any of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether now owned and existing or hereafter arising, in and to, among other things, (i) the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 18, 2017 at Reel 6231, Frame 0758, and (ii) the Copyrights (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO") on December 19, 2017, with a recorded document number of V9953D145 (collectively, the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the IP Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO and the USCO to evidence the release of Lender's security interests in and liens on the IP Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademarks applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and those copyrights and copyrights applications identified in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO and the USCO, as applicable.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND THE VALIDITY OF THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE, ITS CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT, AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF PARTIES HEREUNDER, SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY AND

CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW OR CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows]

ACTIVE/100328765.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CIBC BANK USA

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Cendyn, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademark

Trademark Registration

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ESTATABILITY	3931858	03/15/11

Central Dynamics, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No	Reg. Date
EINSIGHT	5036540	09/06/16
CENDYN/ONE	5021311	08/16/16
CENDYN ONE and Design	5021310	08/16/16
ARCANEO METRON	4674028	01/20/15
CENDYN ARCANEO	4616430	10/07/14
CENDYN SPACES	4604756	09/16/14
ARCANEO	4604557	09/16/14
EPLITE	4567242	07/15/14
METRON	4564225	07/08/14
UORDER ONLINE	4535080	05/20/14
RFPTOOLKIT	4228031	10/16/12
ELEADS	4200226	08/28/12
EPROPOSAL LITE	4002308	07/26/11
CENDYN 360 ADVERTISING	3974679	06/07/11
EREPUTATION	3973832	06/07/11
QUICK QUOTE	3956163	05/03/11
EPROPOSAL	3936088	03/22/11
EUPGRADE	3845766	09/07/10
VISUAL MEETINGS SEARCH	3791691	05/18/10
ENGINE		
EINSIGHT (Stylized)	3707344	11/10/09
EPOSTCARD (Stylized)	3681651	09/08/09
EMENUS (Stylized)	3648978	06/30/09
EPRESENTATIONS (Stylized)	3559247	01/06/09
EBROCHURE (Stylized)	3469911	07/15/08
CENDYN	3302004	10/02/07

Trademark Applications

Mark	App No	Filing Date
EPROPOSAL	86906682	02/12/16
ESURVEY	86906619	02/12/16
ECONCIERGE	86906610	02/12/16
EMENUS (Stylized)	86862221	12/30/15
EMENUS	86851904	12/17/15
ECONNECTIVITY	86851903	12/17/15
EBROCHURE	86851901	12/17/15

ACTIVE/100328765.2

SCHEDULE II

COPYRIGHTS

Central Dynamics, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Copyright

Copyright Registration

Title	Reg. No	Reg Date
Cendyn Website pages.	TX0006600266	12/11/06

RoundTableHQ, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Copyrights

Copyright Registration

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GetPlanning 2.0	TXu001729905	11/18/10
GetPlanning.	TXu001698653	06/11/10

ACTIVE/100328765.2

RECORDED: 08/01/2019